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Jungle Fever, a new line to give hair a trendy, sexy 
and attractive look.

104 fashion shades enriched with Palm Tree Oil to 
entirely satisfy all demands of permanent coloration 
in total respect of scalp and hair. 

Jungle Fever, una nuova linea per donare ai capelli 
un look trendy, sexy ed attraente.

104 nuances alla moda a base di Olio di Palma, che 
rispondono perfettamente a tutte le esigenze di 
colorazione permanente nel totale rispetto di cute e 
capelli.

Jungle Fever, une nouvelle ligne de produits 
pour donner aux cheveux un look trendy, sexy et 
captivant.

104 nuances à la mode  à base d’Huile de Palmier, 
qui répondent parfaitement à toutes les exigences 
de coloration permanente, avec un respect total pour 
la peau et les cheveux.

Jungle Fever, una nueva linea para donar a los cabellos 
un estilo trendy, sexy y attractivo.

104 nuances de moda a base de Aceite de Palma, 
que responden perfectamente a todas las exigencias 
de coloraciòn permanente en total respecto de cutis 
y cabellos.

Jungle Fever ist eine neue Produktlinie, die dem Haar 
ein neues und anziehendes Trendaussehen verleiht. 

Zur Linie gehören 104 modische Nuancierungen 
aus Palmenöl, die alle Bedürfnisse nach bleibender 
Haarfärbung im Vollrespekt der Kopfhaut und der 
Haare befriedigt. 

Jungle Fever - Crema  Colorante Per Capelli

Jungle Fever - Permanent Hair Color Cream

Jungle Fever - Crème Colorante Pour Cheveux

Jungle Fever - Crema Colorante Para Cabellos

Jungle Fever - Cremige Haarfarbe
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1
Nero

Black

1N
Noir

Negro

2
Bruno

Darkest Brown

2N
Brun

Moreno

3
Castano Scuro

Dark Brown

3N
Châtain Foncé

Castaño Oscuro

4
Castano

Brown

4N
Châtain

Castaño

5
Castano Chiaro

Light Brown

5N
Châtain Clair

Castaño Claro

6
Biondo Scuro

Dark Blond

6N
Blond Foncé

Rubio Oscuro

7
Biondo

Blond

7N
Blond

Rubio

8
Biondo Chiaro

Light Blond

8N
Blond Clair

Rubio Claro

9
Biondo Chiarissimo

Very Light Blond

9N
Blond Très Clair

Rubio Clarísimo

10
Biondo Platino

Platinum Blond

10N
Blond Platine

Rubio Platinado

1.10
Nero Blu

Blue Black

1BB
Noir Bleu 

Negro Azul

NATURALI • NATURALS

NATURELLES • NATURALES

5.01
Castano Chiaro Naturale Cenere

Light Ash Natural Brown

5A
Châtain Clair Naturel Cendré

Castaño Claro Natural Ceniza

6.01
Biondo Scuro Naturale Cenere

Dark Ash Natural Blond

6A
Blond Foncé Naturel Cendré

Rubio Oscuro Natural Ceniza

7.01
Biondo Naturale Cenere

Ash Natural Blond

7A
Blond Naturel Cendré

Rubio Natural Ceniza

8.01
Biondo Chiaro Naturale Cenere

Light Ash Natural Blond

8A
Blond Clair Naturel Cendré

Rubio Claro Natural Ceniza

9.01
Biondo Chiarissimo Naturale Cenere

Very Light Ash Natural Blond

9A
Blond Très Clair Naturel Cendré

Rubio Clarísimo Natural Ceniza

10.01
Biondo Platino Naturale Cenere

Platinum Ash Natural Blond

10A
Blond Platine Naturel Cendré

Rubio Platinado Natural Ceniza

NATURALI CENERE • ASH NATURALS

NATURELLES CENDRÉES • NATURALES CENIZOS 

6.11
Biondo Scuro Mat

Dark Mat Blond

6MAT
Blond Foncé Mat

Rubio Oscuro Mat

7.11
Biondo Mat

Mat Blond

7MAT
Blond Mat

Rubio Mat

8.11
Biondo Chiaro Mat

Light Mat Blond

8MAT
Blond Clair Mat

Rubio Claro Mat

9.11
Biondo Chiarissimo Mat

Very Light Mat Blond

9MAT
Blond Très Clair Mat

Rubio Clarísimo Mat

NATURALI MAT • MAT NATURALS

NATURELLES MAT • NATURALES MAT



4.003
Castano Naturale Caldo

Warm Natural Brown

4WN
Châtain Naturel Chaud

Castaño Natural Càlido

5.003
Castano Chiaro Naturale Caldo

Light Warm Natural Brown

5WN
Châtain Clair Naturel Chaud

Castaño Claro Natural Càlido

6.003
Biondo Scuro Naturale Caldo

Dark Warm Natural Blond

6WN
Blond Foncé Naturel Chaud

Rubio Oscuro Natural Càlido

7.003
Biondo Naturale Caldo

Warm Natural Blond

7WN
Blond Naturel Chaud

Rubio Natural Càlido

8.003
Biondo Chiaro Naturale Caldo

Light Warm Natural Blond

8WN
Blond Clair Naturel Chaud

Rubio Claro Natural Càlido

9.003
Biondo Chiarissimo Naturale Caldo

Very Light Warm Natural Blond

9WN
Blond Très Clair Naturel Chaud

Rubio Clarísimo Natural Càlido

10.003
Biondo Platino Naturale Caldo

Warm Natural Platinum Blond

10WN
Blond Platine Naturel Chaud

Rubio Platinado Natural Càlido

NATURALI CALDI • WARM NATURALS

NATURELLES CHAUDES • NATURALES CÀLIDOS

5.03
Castano Chiaro Naturale Seta

Silk Natural Light Brown

5SN
Châtain Clair Naturel Soie

Castaño Claro Natural Seda

6.03
Biondo Scuro Naturale Seta

Silk Natural Dark Blond

6SN
Blond Foncé Naturel Soie

Rubio Oscuro Natural Seda

7.03
Biondo Naturale Seta

Silk Natural Blond

7SN
Blond Naturel Soie

Rubio Natural Seda

8.03
Biondo Chiaro Naturale Seta

Silk Natural Light Blond

8SN
Blond Clair Naturel Soie

Rubio Claro Natural Seda

9.03
Biondo Chiarissimo Naturale Seta

Silk Natural Very Light Blond

9SN
Blond Très Clair Naturel Soie

Rubio Clarísimo Natural Seda

10.03
Biondo Platino Naturale Seta

Silk Natural Platinum Blond

10SN
Blond Platine Naturel Soie

Rubio Platinado Natural Seda

NATURALI SETA •  SILK NATURALS

 NATURELLES SOIE  • NATURALES SEDA



6.32
Biondo Scuro Beige

Dark Beige Blond

6B
Blond Foncé Beige

Rubio Oscuro Beige

7.32
Biondo Beige

Beige Blond

7B
Blond Beige

Rubio Beige

8.32
Biondo Chiaro Beige

Light Beige Blond

8B
Blond Clair Beige

Rubio Claro Beige

9.32
Biondo Chiarissimo Beige

Very Light Beige Blond

9B
Blond Très Clair Beige

Rubio Clarísimo Beige

10.32
Biondo Platino Beige

Platinum Beige Blond

10B
Blond Platine Beige

Rubio Platinado Beige

BEIGE

BEIGE

4.3
Castano Dorato

Golden Brown

4G
Châtain Doré

Castaño Dorado

5.3
Castano Chiaro Dorato

Light Golden Brown

5G
Châtain Clair Doré

Castaño Claro Dorado

6.3
Biondo Scuro Dorato

Dark Golden Blond

6G
Blond Foncé Doré

Rubio Oscuro Dorado

7.3
Biondo Dorato

Golden Blond

7G
Blond Doré

Rubio Dorado

DORATI •  GOLDEN 

DORÉES•  DORADOS

8.3
Biondo Chiaro Dorato

Light Golden Blond

8G
Blond Clair Doré

Rubio Claro Dorado

9.3
Biondo Chiarissimo Dorato

Very Light Golden Blond

9G
Blond Très Clair Doré

Rubio Clarísimo Dorado

5.33
Castano Chiaro Dorato Intenso

Intense Golden Light Brown

5GG
Châtain Clair Doré Intense

Castaño Claro Dorado Intenso

6.33
Biondo Scuro Dorato Intenso

Intense Golden Dark Blond

6GG
Blond Foncé Doré Intense

Rubio Oscuro Dorado Intenso

7.33
Biondo Dorato Intenso

Intense Golden Blond

7GG
Blond Doré Intense

Rubio Dorado Intenso

8.33
Biondo Chiaro Dorato Intenso

Intense Golden Light Blond

8GG
Blond Clair Doré Intense

Rubio Claro Dorado Intenso

DORATI INTENSI • INTENSE GOLDEN

DORÉES INTENSES • DORADOS INTENSOS



4.4
Castano Rame

Copper Brown

4C
Châtain Cuivré

Castaño Cobrizo

5.4
Castano Chiaro Rame

Light Copper Brown

5C
Châtain Clair Cuivré

Castaño Claro Cobrizo

6.4
Biondo Scuro Rame

Dark Copper Blond

6C
Blond Foncé Cuivré

Rubio Oscuro Cobrizo

7.4
Biondo Rame

Copper Blond

7C
Blond Cuivré

Rubio Cobrizo

7.44
Biondo Rame Intenso

Intense Copper Blond

7CC
Blond Cuivré Intense

Rubio Cobrizo Intenso

8.4
Biondo Chiaro Rame

Light Copper Blond

8C
Blond Clair Cuivré

Rubio Claro Cobrizo

6.43
Biondo Scuro Rame Dorato

Dark Copper Gold Blond

6CG
Blond Foncé Cuivré Doré

Rubio Oscuro Cobrizo Dorado

7.43
Biondo Rame Dorato

Copper Gold Blond

7CG
Blond Cuivré Doré

Rubio Cobrizo Dorado

8.43
Biondo Chiaro Rame Dorato

Light Copper Gold Blond

8CG
Blond Clair Cuivré Doré

Rubio Claro Cobrizo Dorado

4.5
Castano Mogano

Mahogany Brown

4M
Châtain Acajou

Castaño Caoba

5.5
Castano Chiaro Mogano

Light Mahogany Brown

5M
Châtain Clair Acajou

Castaño Claro Caoba

RAME • COPPER

CUIVRÉES • COBRIZOS

RAME DORATI • COPPER GOLD

CUIVRÉES DORÉES • COBRIZOS DORADOS

MOGANO  • MAHOGANY

 ACAJOU • CAOBA

5.56
Castano Chiaro Mogano Rosso 

Light Red Mahogany Brown

5MR
Châtain Clair Acajou Rouge

Castaño Claro Caoba Rojo

6.5
Biondo Scuro Mogano

Dark Mahogany Blond

6M
Blond Foncé Acajou

Rubio Oscuro Caoba



4.35
Castano Cioccolato

Chocolate Brown

4CH
Châtain Chocolat

Castaño Chocolate

5.35
Castano Chiaro Cioccolato

Light Chocolate Brown

5CH
Châtain Clair Chocolat

Castaño Claro Chocolate

6.35
Biondo Scuro Cioccolato

Dark Chocolate Blond

6CH
Blond Foncé Chocolat

Rubio Oscuro Chocolate

CIOCCOLATO •  CHOCOLATE

CHOCOLAT •  CHOCOLATE

7.35
Biondo Cioccolato

Chocolate Blond

7CH
Blond Chocolat

Rubio Chocolate

8.35
Biondo Chiaro Cioccolato

Light Chocolate Blond

8CH
Blond Clair Chocolat

Rubio Claro Chocolate

5.6
Castano Chiaro Rosso 

Light Red Brown

5R
Châtain Clair Rouge

Castaño Claro Rojo 

6.6
Biondo Scuro Rosso 

Dark Red Blond 

6R
Blond Foncé Rouge

Rubio Oscuro Rojo

7.66
Biondo Rosso Intenso

Intense Red Blond

7RR
Blond Rouge Intense

Rubio Rojo Intenso

4.62
Castano Rosso Viola

Red Violet Brown

4RV
Châtain Rouge Violet

Castaño Rojo Violeta

ROSSI • REDS

ROUSSES  • ROJOS

2.2
Bruno Viola

Darkest Violet Brown

2V
Brun Violet

Moreno Violeta

4.2
Castano Viola

Violet Brown

4V
Châtain Violet

Castaño Violeta

5.2
Castano Chiaro Viola

Light Violet Brown

5V
Châtain Clair Violet

Castaño Claro Violeta

5.22
Castano Chiaro Viola Intenso

Intense Violet Light Brown

5VV
Châtain Clair Violet Intense

Castaño Claro Violeta Intenso

6.2
Biondo Scuro Viola

Dark Violet Blond

6V
Blond Foncé Violet

Rubio Oscuro Violeta

VIOLA • VIOLET

VIOLET • VIOLETA

4.23
Castano Tropicale

Tropical Brown

4TP
Châtain Tropical

Castaño Tropical

5.23
Castano Chiaro Tropicale

Light Tropical Brown

5TP
Châtain Clair Tropical

Castaño Claro Tropical

6.23
Biondo Scuro Tropicale

Dark Tropical Blond

6TP
Blond Foncé Tropical

Rubio Oscuro Tropical

7.23
Biondo Tropicale

Tropical Blond

7TP
Blond Tropical

Rubio Tropical

TROPICALI • TROPICALS

TROPICALES • TROPICALES



4.73
Castano Mandorla

Almond Brown

4AL
Châtain Amande

Castaño Almendra

5.73
Castano Chiaro Mandorla

Light Almond Brown

5AL
Châtain Clair Amande

Castaño Claro Almendra

6.73
Biondo Scuro Mandorla

Dark Almond Blond

6AL
Blond Foncé Amande

Rubio Oscuro Almendra

7.73
Biondo Mandorla

Almond Blond

7AL
Blond Amande

Rubio Almendra

8.73
Biondo Chiaro Mandorla

Light Almond Blond

8AL
Blond Clair Amande

Rubio Claro Almendra

9.73
Biondo Chiarissimo Mandorla

Very Light Almond Blond

9AL
Blond Très Clair Amande

Rubio Clarísimo Almendra

4.8
Castano Caffé

Coffee Brown

4CO
Châtain Café

Castaño Café

5.8
Castano Chiaro Caffè

Light Coffee Brown

5CO
Châtain Clair Café

Castaño Claro Café

6.8
Biondo Scuro Caffè

Dark Coffee Blond

6CO
Blond Foncé Café

Rubio Oscuro Café

7.8
Biondo Caffè

Coffee Blond

7CO
Blond Café

Rubio Café

11.0
Biondo Platino

Platinum Blond

11PB
Blond Platine

Rubio Platinado

11.1
Biondo Platino Cenere

Platinum Ash Blond

11PAB
Blond Platine Cendré

Rubio Platinado Cenizo

11.3
Biondo Platino Dorato

Platinum Golden Blond

11PGB
Blond Platine Doré

Rubio Platinado Dorado

11.12
Biondo Platino Perla

Platinum Pearl Blond

11PPB
Blond Platine Perle

Rubio Platinado Perla

12.111
Biondo Estremo Cenere

Extreme Ash Blond

12EAB
Blond Extrême Cendré

Rubio Extremo Ceniza

MANDORLA • ALMOND

AMANDE • ALMENDRA

CAFFÉ • COFFEE

CAFÉ • CAFÉ

SUPERSCHIARENTI • SUPERLIGHTENERS

SUPERÉCLAIRCISSANTS • SUPERACLARANTES



CORRETTORI • CORRECTIVE AGENTS
CORRECTEURS • CORRECTORES

Lilla Lilac

Lilas Lila

Viola Violet

Violet Violeta

Argento Silver

Argent Plata

Rosso Red

Rouge Rojo

Blu Blue

Bleu Azul

Arancio Orange

Orange Naranja

Verde Green

Vert Verde

Giallo Yellow

Jaune Amarillo

Jolly Clear

Neutre Neutro



Crema Colorante Per Capelli

MODO D’USO E PREPARAZIONE
In un contenitore non metallico, miscelare una parte 
di Crema ed una parte e mezza (1 + 1 1⁄2) d’Emulsione 
Ossidante in Crema. Scelta dell’Emulsione Ossidante in 
Crema: 10V (3%) – Per scurire di un tono, colorare capelli 
decolorati. 20V (6%) – Per colorare tono su tono, coprire 
i capelli bianchi, schiarire di un tono. 30V (9%) – Per 
schiariture medie (2 o 3 toni). 40V (12%) – Per schiariture 
forti (3 o 4 toni). Per schiarire più di 4 toni è necessario 
utilizzare le nuances della Serie Superschiarenti, in questo 
caso miscelare una parte di Crema e due parti e mezza (1 + 
2 1⁄2) d’Emulsione Ossidante in Crema a 40 volumi.

APPLICAZIONE
Distribuire uniformemente la miscela colorante preparata 
su capelli non lavati, lasciando in posa per circa 35-45 minuti; 
trascorso il tempo di posa, risciacquare delicatamente i 
capelli con abbondante acqua tiepida e fare uno shampoo 
dopo-colore (pH 4,5).

AVVERTENZE
Leggere attentamente le avvertenze riportate sul tubo. 
Non applicare sul cuoio capelluto non integro, irritato 
o affetto da patologie. Il prodotto può provocare, in 
persone particolarmente sensibili, una reazione allergica. 
Si raccomanda d’eseguire una prova preliminare di 
sensibilità. I tempi di posa indicati devono essere dimezzati 
dopo permanenti o decolorazioni. 

PROVA PRELIMINARE DI SENSIBILITÀ
Detergere con alcool una piccola zona di pelle dietro 
all’orecchio e nell’incavo del gomito. Con un batuffolo di 
cotone applicare una piccola quantità di crema colorante, 
un tono o più toni combinati, miscelata con l’Emulsione 
Ossidante. Lasciare asciugare e non lavare la pelle per 
48 ore. Se dovessero comparire arrossamenti, gonfiori o 
pruriti, evitare l’uso del prodotto.

Permanent Hair Color Cream

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE AND PREPARATION
In a non-metallic bowl, mix one part of Cream and one 
and a half parts of Oxidizing Emulsion Cream (1 + 1 1⁄2). 
Choice of the Oxidizing Emulsion Cream: 10V (3%) – For 
darkening by one level or dyeing bleached hair.  20V 
(6%) – For dyeing hair tone on tone, covering grey hair or 
lightening by one level.  30V (9%) – For medium lightening 
(2 to 3 levels). 40V (12%) – For strong lightening (3 to 4 
levels). If a lightening exceeding 4 levels is needed, use the 
shades from the Superlift Series, in this case mix one part 
of Cream and two and a half parts of Oxidizing Emulsion 
Cream 40V (1 + 2 1⁄2).

APPLICATION
Evenly apply the prepared colouring mixture on dry and 
unwashed hair and leave in for about 35-45 minutes; when 
the developing time is over, rinse the hair gently with 
plenty of warm water and shampoo with an after colour 
shampoo (pH 4.5).

WARNING
Read carefully the cautionary message printed on the 
aluminium tube. Do not apply on the scalp if damaged, 
altered or affected by pathologies. The product may 
cause allergic reactions in very sensitive individuals. We 
recommend carrying out a preliminary sensitivity test. The 
developing times indicated should be halved following a 
perming or bleaching treatment.

PRELIMINARY SENSITIVITY TEST
Clean a small patch of skin behind the ear and in the fold 
of the elbow with surgical spirits. Use a cotton ball to apply 
a small amount of colouring cream, one shade or several 
combined shades, mixed with the Oxidizing Emulsion 
Cream. Allow to dry and do not wash the area for 48 hours. 
If any redness, swelling or itching occurs, avoid using the 
product.

I GB

Emulsione Ossidante in Crema
Oxidizing Emulsion Cream

Polvere Decolorante Compatta
Bleach Powder Dust Free



MODE D’EMPLOI ET PREPARATION
Dans un bol pas métallique, mélanger une partie de Crème 
et une partie et demie (1 + 1 1⁄2) d’Émulsion Oxydante en 
Crème. Choix de l’Émulsion Oxydante en Crème: 10V (3%) 
- Pour foncer d’un ton, colorer les cheveux décolorés. 20V 
(6%) - Pour colorer ton sur ton, couvrir les cheveux blancs, 
éclaircir d’un ton. 30V (9%) - Pour éclaircir de 2 ou 3 tons. 
40V (12%) - Pour éclaircir de 3 ou 4 tons. Pour éclaircir plus 
que 4 tons il est nécessaire d’utiliser le nuances de la Série 
Super Éclaircissante: mélanger une partie de crème et 
deux parties et demie (1 + 2 1⁄2) d’Émulsion Oxydante en 
Crème à 40 volumes.

APPLICATION
Distribuer uniformément le mélange colorant préparé 
sur les cheveux non lavés, en laissant en pose pour 
environ 35-45 minutes ; passé le temps de pose, rincer 
abondamment les cheveux à l’eau tiède et faire un 
shampooing après couleur (pH 4,5).

NOTICES
Suivre attentivement les instructions du mode d’emploi. 
Ne pas appliquer sur le cuir chevelu s’il est abrasé, irrité 
ou atteint des pathologies. Le produit peut provoquer, 
en personnes particulièrement sensibles, une réaction 
allergique. On recommande d’exécuter un test préliminaire 
de sensibilité. Les temps de pose doivent être partagés en 
deux après permanents ou des décolorations.

TEST PRÉLIMINAIRE DE SENSIBILITÉ
Nettoyer une petite zone derrière l’oreille et dans le creux 
du genou avec de l’alcool. Appliquer, à l’aide d’un tampon 
en coton, une petite quantité de crème colorante, un ton 
ou plusieurs tons combinés, mélangée avec l’Emulsion 
Oxydant en crème. Laisser sécher et ne pas laver la peau 
pendant 48 heures. Si des rougeurs, des gonflements ou 
des démangeaisons apparaissaient, éviter l’utilisation du 
produit.

ANWENDUNG UND ZUBEREITUNG
In einem nicht aus Metall bestehenden Behälter mischen 
Sie einen Teil der Farbcreme und einundeinhalben Teil 
(1 + 1 ½) der dazu passenden Oxydationsemulsion. Zur 
Wahl der passenden kremigen Oxydationsemulsion: 10V 
(3%) – Um das Haar um einen Farbton dunkler werden 
zu lassen und um gebleichtes Haar zu färben. 20V (6%) – 
Um Ton in Ton zu färben, um graues Haar zu decken und 
um das Haar um einen Farbton aufzuhellen. 30V (9%) – 
Für durchschnittliche Aufhellungen (2 oder 3 Farbtöne). 
40V (12%) – Für starke Aufhellungen (3 oder 4 Farbtöne). 
Wenn Sie das Haar über 4 Farbtöne aufhellen möchten, 
sind die Nuancierungen der super aufhellenden Serie zu 
verwenden.

AUFTRAGUNG
Arbeiten Sie die zubereitete Mischung gleichmäßig auf 
nicht gewaschenes Haar ein und lassen Sie sie 35 Minuten 
einwirken. Nach der Einwirkungszeit, spülen Sie es zart 
mit laubwarmem Wasser aus und shampoonieren Sie mit 
einem Nachfarbeshampoo (pH 4,5).

HINWEISE
Lesen Sie die Anwendungsanweisungen auf der Tube 
genau durch. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht im Fall 
einer entzündeten, verwundeten oder nicht gesunden 
Kopfhaut. Bei besonders empfindlichen Menschen 
kann das Produkt eine allergische Reaktion auflösen. Es 
ist daher empfehlenswert, einen Empfindlichkeitstest 
vor dem Farbdienst durchzuführen. Die angegebenen 
Einwirkungszeiten müssen nach einer Dauerwelle oder 
nach einer Bleichung halbiert werden.

VORBEREITUNG DES 
HAUTEMPFINDLICHKEITSTESTS

Saubern Sie eine kleine Hautpartie hinter den Ohren oder 
an der innenseite des Ellbogens mit Alkohol. Tragen Sie 
mit einem Wattebausch eine kleine menge Color-Creme 
in einer oder mehreren kombinierten Nuancen gemischt 
mit derOxydationscreme auf. Die Haut trocknen lassen 
48 Stunden lang. Nicht abwaschen. Sollten Roetungen, 
Schwellungen oder Juckreiz auftreten, ist di Anwendung 
des Produkts zu vermeiden.

MODO DE EMPLEO Y PREPARACIÓN
En un tazón no-metálico, mezclar una perte de crema con 
una y media de Emulsión Oxidante en Crema (1 + 1 1⁄2). 
Selección de la Emulsión Oxidante en Crema: 10V (3%) - 
para obscurecer por un nivel o teñir el pelo blanqueado. 
20V (6%) - para teñir el pelo tono sobre tono, cubrir el pelo 
gris o aligerar por un nivel. 30V (9%) - para un aligeramiento 
medio (de 2 a 3 niveles). 40V(12%) - para un aligeramiento 
fuerte (de 3 a 4 niveles). Si un aligeramiento excedente 
los 4 niveles es necesario, utilizar las matices de la Serie 
Superaclarante: mezclar una perte de Crema con dos y 
media de Emulsión Oxidante en Crema  40V (1 + 2 1⁄2).

USO
Aplicar uniformemente la mezcla colorante preparada en 
el cabello seco y sucio y dejar reposar unos 35-45 minutos; 
cuando el tiempo de desarrollo encima, aclarar los cabellos 
con abundante agua templada y hacer un champú con 
champú después-color (pH 4.5).

ADVERTENCIA
Leer cuidadosamente el mensaje de adventercia impreso 
en el tubo de aluminio. No aplicar en el cuero cabelludo 
si es dañado, alterado o afectado por patologías. El 
producto puede causar reacciones alérgicas en individuos 
muy sensibles. Recomendamos el realizar de una prueba 
preliminar de sensibilidad. Los tiempos de desarrollo 
indicados deben partir en dos después de un tratamiento 
de ondulación o de decoloración.

PRUEBA PRELIMINAR DE SENSIBILIDAD
Limpiar con alcohol una pequeña parte de la piel detras 
de la oreja y en el codo. Con un trozo de algodon aplicar 
una pequeña cantidad de crema colorante, un tono o una 
combinación de tonos, mezclar con la Emulsión Oxidante 
en Crema. Dejar secar y no lavar la piel en 48 horas. Si 
apareciesen manchas rojas, irritaciones, inflamaciones o 
picores, evitar el uso del producto.

Crème Colorante Pour Cheveux

Cremige Haarfarbe

Crema Colorante Para CabellosF
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Brescia • Italy • Tel (+39) 030.33.63.011• Fax (+39) 030.33.62.602 • info@gmkosmetik.com

www.junglefever.it


